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OVERVIEW OF SCHOOL PERFORMANCE ON SURVEY FACTORS

100

80

70

60

40

13% .

16%
16%
15%
Effective Differentiated Stimulated
teaching time learning learning

challenge

. Effective teaching practice for cognitive engagement domain — 2019 Positive
. Teacher-student relations domain — 2019 Positive

. Learner characteristics and disposition domain — 2019 Positive

FISO: Excellence in teaching and learning

9
19% 17%
13% 31%

16%
17%
18%
21%
78%
48%

Classroom High Effort Teacher Learning
behaviour expectations concern confidence
for success

2019 Neutral
@ 2019 Negative
@ 2019 Missing

https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697

16%
11%

18%

17%
18% 18%
80%
68%
Resilience Motivation and ~ Self-regulation Attitudes to
interest and goal attendance
setting

. 2018 School / Campus positive result

2/12



16/08/2019

100

60

50

40

30

20

2019 Student Attitudes to School Survey

FISO: Positive climate for learning

18% 14%
%

14% 15%

19%
19%

20%

School Connectedness (Sense  Student voice and agency  School stage transitions (Year School stage transitions (Year Advocate at school Managing bullying Respect for diversity
of belonging) 10 to 12 only) 7 and new students only)
. Social engagement domain — 2019 Positive 2019 Neutral . 2018 School / Campus positive result
@ Student safety domain — 2019 Positive @ 2019 Negative

@ 2019 Missing

https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697

3/12



16/08/2019

2019 Student Attitudes to School Survey

School performance on survey factors by year level
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Guide to reading results
CHARTS:

* % Positive (endorsement): The percentage of responses across students who responded 'Agree’ or 'Strongly Agree' to survey items for a given factor

DATA TABLES:

¢ Results relating to members of small cohorts (5 students or less in a cohort answering the question) have been suppressed (*) to prevent the possible identification of
individuals.

e A dash (-) indicates that the framework factor or question (item) was not applicable to that particular year level.

e Gender is based on DET records, and was also asked in the survey for spare accounts, however, this was not a compulsory question. Therefore, results for students who used
a 'spare account' to complete the survey may not be captured in the gender breakdowns where gender was not provided.

e The n= numbers at the top of the columns represent the total number of students for that cohort who participated in the survey.

COLOUR CODING IN DATA TABLES:

Total cohort result is more favourable than overall School result by more than 5 percentage points (pp) / Gender result (within year level) is more favourable than total result
(within year level) by more than 5pp

[ Total cohort result is more favourable than overall School result by more than 10pp / Gender result (within year level) is more favourable than total result (within year level) by
more than 10pp

Total cohort result is less favourable than overall School result by more than 5pp / Gender result (within year level) is less favourable than total result (within year level) by
more than 5pp

B Total cohort result is less favourable than overall School result by more than 10pp / Gender result (within year level) is less favourable than total result (within year level) by
more than 10pp

Colour coding in the total year level columns and the total gender columns occurs where the results for these cohorts are more or less favourable compared to the Overall School
Results.

Colour coding in the gender columns (within year level) occurs where the results for these cohorts are more or less favourable compared to the total results for that particular year
level.

https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697 6/12
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Summary Measures, FISO: Excellence in teaching and learning

DOMAIN: EFFECTIVE TEACHING PRACTICE FOR COGNITIVE ENGAGEMENT

Hoppers Crossing Secondary College Results

Overall
Secondary
% Positive Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male % Positive % Positive

Year 7 — % Positive Year 8 — % Positive Year 9 — % Positive Year 10 — % Positive Year 11 — % Positive Year 12 — % Positive Female Male

Survey Factor

(1=1,287) (n=252) (n=117) (n=135) (n=252) (n=122) (n=130) (n=195) (n=104) (n=91) (1=122) (n=102) 91) (n=112) (n=79) (n=173) (n=76) (n=97) (n=653) (n=634)
Effective teaching time 70% 74% | 74% | 75% @ 68% | 69% | 67% | 69% @ 73% | 64% 62% | 59% 72% | 76% | 78% @ 79% | 76% @ 71% 69%
My teachers provide learning outcomes for lessons 69% 2% 70% 73% 62% 66% 58% 64% 67% 59% 57% ‘ 59% 55% 83% ‘ 84% 82% 79% 80% 77% 70% 67%
My teachers give me feedback about my work 80% 85% | 84% | 87% 73% | 74% 72% 82% | 86% 77% 2% | 70% 75% 83% | 79% | 89% | 85% | 83% | 87% 79% 80%
IZ:/ ftz"‘l‘:::;';;hat my teachers give helps me understand 74% 7% | 73% | 81% | 66% | 68% | 65% | 73% | 77% | 69% | 68% | 73% | 62% | 77% | 74% | 81% 83% | 85% | 74% 73%
My teachers are well prepared 80% 79% 79% 80% 76% 78% 75% 76% 81% 71% 76% 79% 73% 86% 86% 86% 86% 88% 85% 81% 78%
My teachers ask me to explain my answers 78% 84% 88% 81% 79% 79% 78% 73% 7% 69% 69% 70% 68% 80% 78% 84% 85% 89% 81% 79% 7%
UM:' d:if:j;s use more than one way to check that we 61% 69% | 69% | 69% | 59% | 60% | 58% | 59% | 65% | 52% MPNCOM 4so | 47% | 63% | 65% | 61% 78% | 68% | 63% 60%
My teacher asks me questions that challenge my thinking 74% 75% 80% 1% 75% 7% 2% 2% 80% 64% 66% 69% 63% 74% 70% 80% 83% 80% 76% 71%
My teachers explain things clearly 67% 70% | 68% | 72% 65% | 60% | 69% 63% | 64% | 60% 6% 55% 57% 5% | 77% 73% 80% 77% 66% 68%
VI\CI;/ (tjeoagzters know when we understand the lesson and when 63% R ) R R R R R R R % 52% 50% 66% 67% 66% 78% 73% 64% 63%
Z';’st:“hers take the ime to summarise what we leam in 53% 58% 59% 58% 56% 57% 55% 56% 57% 56% 46% 50% 42% 50% 45% 57% 49% 53% 46% 53% 53%
Differentiated learning challenge 65% 68% | 69% & 67% @ 64% | 65% & 63% & 65% & 67% & 63% | 57% 56% @ 58% & 68% @ 69% @ 68% @ 71% @ 73% | 70% 66% 65%
My teacher understands how | learn 54% 59% | 56% | 61% 55% | 50% 59% 52% | 52% 53% 42% | 45% 58% | 63% | 51% | 57% | 66% | 51% 54% 54%
nMeyetde?he’s explain things in different ways to students who | 7o, 79% | 80% | TT% | T4% | 76% | 72% | 7% | 74% | 67% 50% | 66% | 76% | 74% | 80% | 82% | 87% | 78% | 74% 73%
:;;‘;2:;23”“3”" something, my teachers explain it 79% ; ; ; ; : ; ; ; ; 66% | 70% | 85% | 83% | 87% | 86% | 84% | 88% | 76% 81%
My teacher gives extra help when students need it 83% 87% 92% 81% 7% 78% 76% 81% 83% 79% 76% 1% 91% 91% 91% 92% 89% 94% 85% 81%
chZi:e:;:teyrs give different work o students depending on 44% 47% 46% 47% 51% 55% 47% 56% ‘ 58% 55% 38% 38% 39% 32% ‘ 34% 29% 39% 38% 40% 45% 44%
Stimulated learning 67% 72% | 75% | 70% @ 64% @ 63% @ 64% = 60% @ 59% | 61% WA ‘ 58% | 55% | 71% | 72% = 69% 82% | 76% 67% 66%
My teacher makes the work we do in class interesting 60% 65% 67% 63% 56% 54% 57% 51% 48% 54% 53% 54% 52% 65% 68% 61% 76% 69% 60% 59%
My teachers motivate us to think in our learning 7% 83% | 87% | 79% 6% | 75% 7% 2% | 72% 71% | 6% @ 70% | 64% 81% | 82% | 80% 87% | 87% 78% 76%
My teachers are inspiring 63% 69% | T72% | 67% 60% | 60% 59% 58% | 58% 58% [ED ‘ 49% | 49% 66% | 66% | 67% 84% | 72% 64% 62%
Classroom behaviour 63% 67% | 69% @ 65% = 60% | 60% | 61% | 58% | 58% | 58% | 56%  56% @ 56% | 68% | 67% & 69% @ 70% | 76% | 65% 64% 62%
Students at this school treat teachers with respect 44% 50% 53% 47% 38% 37% 40% 41% 33% 51% 36% 33% 39% 50% 49% 51% 54% 62% 48% 43% 45%
My teacher expects students to pay attention 94% 96% 97% 96% 95% 97% 93% 90% 95% 85% 89% 91% 87% 97% 97% 97% 95% 99% 92% 96% 92%
My teacher sets clear rules for classroom behaviour 84% 86% | 87% | 85% 87% | 89% | 85% 82% | 86% 78% 78% @ 78% 77% 87% | 86% | 89% 82% | 84% 79% 85% 82%
y
gﬁse“;g:;‘; misbehave in class, my teachers manage it 64% 73% | 78% | 69% | 61% | 57% | 64% N 1o 44% W 53, | 51% | 71% | T1% | 71% 86% | 69% | 66% 62%
Students at this school treat each other with respect 44% 44% 47% 41% 36% 33% 38% 40% 32% 49% 41% 38% 44% 56% ‘ 51% 63% 59% 53% 42% 46%
E;:‘ii?;if’e rewarded or acknowledged for appropriate 47% 52% | 51% | 53% | 46% | 44% | 48% | 43% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 40% | 39% | 46% | 4T% | 44% 67% | 52% | 48% 47%

https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697 712
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DOMAIN: TEACHER-STUDENT RELATIONS

Survey Factor

2019 Student Attitudes to School Survey

8 0 9 04 9 4 0 9 6 6 634

High expectations for success 78% 83% 86% 81% 76% 77% 75% 76% 81% 1% 70% 1% 68% 78% 76% 80% 85% 87% 84% 79% 76%
My teacher expects me to do my best 89% 92% 94% 90% 89% 91% 88% 85% 90% 78% 83% 85% 79% 92% 92% 92% 94% 95% 94% 91% 87%
My teacher believes that | can do well at school 80% 84% 86% 82% 78% 79% 78% 81% 84% 7% 1% 74% 68% 82% 81% 82% 86% 84% 88% 81% 79%
My teachers encourage all students to do their best 83% 88% 89% 87% 82% 84% 81% 7% 83% 71% 7% 80% 75% 83% 79% 89% 94% 96% 92% 84% 82%
My teachers show an interest in every student's learning 66% 71% 7% 67% 58% 59% 57% 68% 70% 65% 57% 59% 55% 66% 64% 68% 76% 83% 70% 68% 63%
2’51::5::‘:“ believe that all students can be high 71% 85% | 79% | 72% | 73% | 72% | 71% | 76% | 65% 58% | 63% | 66% | 66% | 67% | 76% | 76% | 75% | T72% 71%
Effort 72% 73% 72% 73% 71% 1% 1% 70% 72% 68% 68% 69% 66% 76% 76% 75% 79% 84% 74% 73% 71%
| usually pay attention in class 77% 76% 75% 77% 75% 78% 72% 73% 73% 73% 77% 81% 72% 82% 86% 77% 83% 91% 76% 80% 74%
My teacher expects nothing less than our full effort 80% 80% 82% 79% 78% 75% 81% 77% 81% 73% 75% 75% 76% 84% 86% 82% 89% 92% 87% 81% 79%

| enjoy participating in class 60% 62% 59% 65% 59% 58% 60% 61% 63% 58% 51% 52% 50% 61% 57% 67% 64% 70% 59% 59% 60%
Teacher concern 48% 51% 52% 51% 44% 44% 44% 47% 46% 48% 37% 38% 51% 51% 51% 8% 63% 54% 48% 48%
My teachers are interested in my wellbeing 56% 63% 64% 61% 51% 53% 48% 54% 54% 54% 43% 43% 59% 59% 59% 68% 71% 66% 57% 55%

| can talk to my teachers about any of my concerns 47% 52% 52% 51% 45% 39% 51% 43% 40% 45% 38% 41% 50% 47% 54% 55% 59% 53% 45% 49%
My teacher seems to know if something is bothering me 40% 40% 38% 41% 36% 39% 33% 45% 44% 46% 30% 29% 43% 46% 38% 0% 58% 44% 42% 38%

https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697
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2019 Student Attitudes to School Survey

DOMAIN: LEARNER CHARACTERISTICS AND DISPOSITION

Hoppers Crossing Secondary College Results

Overall

Secondary Year 7 — % Positive Year 8 — % Positive Year 9 — % Positive Year 10 — % Positive Year 11 — % Positive Year 12 — % Positive Female Male
Survey Factor % _Positive 'Eotal Fe_male I\fale 'Eotal Fe_male I\fale 'Eotal Fe_male M_ale 'Eotal Fe_male I\fale 'Eotal Fe_male M_ale 'Eotal FeTale M_ale % P_ositive % P_ositive
(n=1,287) (n=252) (n=117) (n=135) (n=252) (n=122) (n=130) (n=195) (n=104) (n=91) (n=224) (n=122) (n=102) (n=191) (n=112) (n=79) (n=173) (n=76) (n=97) (n=653) (n=634)

Learning confidence 66% 70% 70% 70% 62% 56% 68% 64% 64% 65% 62% 61% 64% 66% 63% 69% 73% 74% 72% 64% 68%
| am confident in my learning 65% 70% 70% 69% 65% 57% 73% 63% 61% 66% 59% 58% 60% 66% 63% 1% 67% 71% 65% 63% 68%

| know | can keep up with my learning 70% 78% 83% 74% 66% 61% 1% 69% 68% 70% 66% 63% 68% 65% 64% 67% 78% 76% 80% 69% 72%

| enjoy tasks that challenge me 60% 63% 57% 68% 56% 50% 62% 61% 63% 58% - - - - - - - - - 56% 63%
Resilience 64% 66% 64% 67% 60% 57% 64% 61% 60% 63% 60% 57% 64% 67% 63% 72% 68% 73% 65% 62% 66%
'mC:” recover in a short time when something bad happensto | 550, | 619, | 56% | 66% | 63% | 55% | 70% | 58% | 55% | 62% | 61% | 53% | 69% | 58% | 50% 70% | 7% | 69% | 56% 68%

| try again when | don't succeed 73% 73% 70% 75% 67% 64% 70% 70% 71% 69% 68% 68% 69% 81% 7% 81% 84% 78% 1% 74%
'C:::::;:e':‘m mentally fough when it comes to managing 63% - - - - - - - - - 58% | 54% | 63% | 66% | 57% 65% | 66% | 65% 58% 68%

| stand up for myself without putting others down 1% 72% 73% 2% 66% 63% 68% 67% 67% 66% 68% 69% 66% 80% 84% 74% 75% 80% 1% 2% 69%

| try to work out my problems by talking about them 50% 57% 58% 55% 46% 44% 48% 51% 47% 55% 46% 42% 51% 51% 49% 53% 43% 50% 51%
Motivation and interest 65% 66% 66% 65% 60% 58% 62% 64% 65% 63% 61% 61% 60% 68% 70% 66% 1% 66% 64%
Things | am taught are worthwhile learning 57% 62% 65% 59% 54% 51% 57% 54% 57% 50% 47% 46% 48% 58% 60% 55% 62% 58% 55%

| want to learn new things 81% 80% 77% 83% 77% 75% 80% 82% 84% 80% 74% 74% 73% 87% 90% 82% 86% 80% 81%

| am learning things that really interest me 58% 55% 57% 54% 49% 47% 50% 56% 55% 58% 62% 63% 60% 60% 60% 60% 64% 58% 57%
Self-regulation and goal setting 68% 72% 72% 1% 66% 64% 68% 69% 72% 65% 63% 69% 56% 66% 70% 62% 72% 7% 67% 70% 65%
| come to class willing to learn 75% 76% 7% 75% 70% 70% 71% 70% 76% 64% 72% 7% 66% 78% 79% 77% 83% 84% 82% 76% 73%

| set learning goals for myself 57% 64% 69% 60% 55% 54% 56% 57% 62% 52% 53% 57% 50% 52% 60% 60% 70% 53% 61% 53%
:Ii\rl::n | don't get good results, | study or work harder the next 67% R ; R R B R B B R 63% 73% % 69% 71% 67% 71% 78% 66% 73% 61%

| ask my teacher for help when | find my work difficult 75% 75% 72% 78% 73% 68% 7% 79% 80% 79% - - - - - - - - - 73% 78%
Attitudes to attendance 80% 82% 83% 81% 77% 78% 76% 77% 81% 72% 76% 83% 67% 84% 87% 81% 89% 91% 86% 83% 7%
| always try to attend school 85% 86% 86% 86% 83% 81% 84% 81% 82% 80% 84% 87% 80% 87% 86% 88% 89% 91% 88% 85% 84%
My parents expect me to complete Year 12 86% 87% 89% 86% 85% 83% 87% 87% 95% 78% 76% 83% 67% 87% 89% 83% 93% 92% 94% 88% 83%

| try to catch up on my work if | am absent from school 1% 72% 74% 1% 63% 69% 58% 63% 65% 60% 68% 79% 54% 79% 85% 72% 91% 78% 76% 65%

https://research.orima.com.aul/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697 9/12
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Summary Measures, FISO: Positive Climate for Learning

DOMAIN: SOCIAL ENGAGEMENT

2019 Student Attitudes to School Survey

Hoppers Crossing Secondary College Results

S:c‘:)enr::ry Year 7 — % Positive Year 8 — % Positive Year 9 — % Positive Year 10 — % Positive Year 11 — % Positive Year 12 — % Positive Female Male
Survev Factor % Positive Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male % Positive % Positive
y (n=1,287) (n=252) (n=117) (n=135) (n=252) (n=122) (n=130) (n=195) (n=104) (n=91) (n=122) (n=102) (n=191) (n=112) (n=79) (n=173) (n=76) (n=97) (n=653) (n=634)
School C tedness (Sense of belonging) 61% 66% 66% 67% 61% 60% 62% 60% 55% 65% 55% 58% 53% 60% 60% 59% 67% 72% 63% 61% 62%
| feel proud about being a student at this school 61% 67% 63% 70% 61% 62% 60% 61% 61% 61% 55% 56% 53% 62% 64% 58% 61% 66% 57% 62% 60%
I like this school 70% 78% 80% 75% 68% 70% 66% 64% 58% 1% 64% 68% 58% 2% 72% 1% 77% 79% 76% 1% 70%
| am happy to be at this school 69% 72% 1% 73% 68% 64% 1% 67% 63% 72% 63% 68% 56% 68% 70% 65% 75% 79% 2% 68% 69%
| feel like | belong at this school 62% 60% 59% 61% 65% 62% 68% 57% 48% 68% 58% 57% 58% 59% 59% 60% 1% 74% 69% 59% 64%
| look forward to going to school 46% 55% 54% 56% 44% 41% 46% 49% 46% 52% 38% 39% 37% 38% 37% 41% 50% 41% 46% 46%
Student voice and agency 53% 53% 51% 53% 48% 48% 48% 49% 47% 52% 50% 51% 49% 56% 56% 57% 59% 67% 53% 53% 52%
At this school, | help decide things like class activities or rules 39% 40% 44% 37% 37% 39% 35% 42% 38% 46% - - - - - - - - - 40% 38%
L::(‘)’;the opportunity to participate in decision-making atthis | 5o, 58% 53% 62% 55% 58% 52% 55% 54% 57% 50% 48% 52% 54% 51% 58% 49% 57% 44% 53% 54%
| have a say in the things | learn 48% 50% 43% 56% 41% 38% 44% 43% 41% 45% 54% 53% 55% 47% 47% 46% 54% 62% 48% 46% 49%
L:‘:s":nttr‘:g"n‘:scl’g:::’(’):z;::I‘;i’:e class discussions by 64% - - - - - - - - - 54% ‘ 56% | 51% | 69% | 70% | 69% | 71% | 78% | 66% 66% 61%
| feel that | have a voice at this school 48% - - - - - - - - - 42% 40% 44% 50% 48% 53% 53% 63% 45% 49% 47%
My teachers incorporate student ideas in class activities 60% 62% 66% 59% 60% 58% 62% 57% 56% 59% 51% 58% 42% 62% 63% 61% 66% 74% 61% 62% 58%
School stage transitions (Year 10 to 12 only) 63% - - - - - - - - - 58% 58% 58% 63% 63% 63% 70% 78% 64% 65% 62%
The work | do is preparing me for the future 64% - - - - - - - - - 62% 61% 62% 62% 63% 60% 70% 83% 59% ‘ 67% 61%
The things | am learning will help me in my adult life 54% - - - - - - - - - 45% 44% 48% 56% 58% 54% 62% 70% 56% 55% 52%
Li;ei:r'ﬂf]‘;”::::;lthat 1 will be able to achieve my goals after 65% - - - - - - - - - 62% | 63% | 62% | 64% | 63% | 65% | 70% | 75% | 67% | 66% 65%
This school is preparing me to make decisions about my o 3 o o o o o 3 5 o o o
future 70% - - - - - - - - - 63% 64% 61% 69% 69% 71% 79% 84% 74% 71% 68%
School stage transitions (Year 7 and new students only) 71% 73% 74% 73% * * * * 65% * * 63% * * * * * 1% 72%
The orientation program helped me settle in at this school 66% 69% 71% 68% * * * * 50% ‘ * * % * * * * * 66% 66%
| have found it easy to make friends at this school 75% 76% 70% 82% * * * * 75% * * 67% * * * * * 68% 81%
My teachers gave me enough help to settle in at this school 74% 75% 79% 2% * * * * 75% * * 67% * * * * * 7% 71%
| know who to ask for help at this school 1% 73% 75% 2% * * * * * * 83% * * * * * 2% 70%
https://research.orima.com.au/vic/schoolsurvey/pages/View.php?source=students/SchoolReportStudents&secondary&orimaW=1697 10/12
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DOMAIN: STUDENT SAFETY

oppe O d econaa ollege e
O
o Po 8 Po 9 Po 0 Po o Po Po
Survey Factor (V) (0] . e ota e ale ale ota e ale a ‘. 0 : e ;“ -.‘ 0 -‘ e aie -.‘ (0] : e aie a : ota e aie -.‘ (0] (o) e (4] (o} e
Advocate at school 71% 78% | 82% | 74% @ T1% | 72% | 69% @ 74% @ 74% | 74% QEIZAM 62% @ 58% @ 71% | 72% @ 71% | 76% | 81% | 72% = 73% 69%
::)(‘)Tf;‘;h""" there is a teacher or another adult who cares 71% 74% | 82% | 61% | 68% | 71% | 66% | 70% | 67% | 72% | 61% | 61% | 60% | 73% | 77% | 68%  80% | 8% | 76% | 73% 68%
I';ﬁers; i’hftalc::r: E;i’rj‘ztc'":;:f’jlu" at this school who 80% 8a% | 87% | 82% | 76% | 77% | 76% | 78% | 78% | 78% [EMCOMM 74% | 60% @ 85% | 85% | 85% | 88% | 91% | 87% | 81% 78%
f:: I::";;;Z‘;"I'h:‘f;";ﬁ:i‘;hfg ‘S’;;‘”"the' adult who listens 74% 78% 84% 74% 69% 70% 68% 79% 81% 7% 64% 63% 64% 79% 79% 78% 79% 83% 75% 76% 72%
| have someone at school who | can share any problems with 67% 72% 78% 67% 64% 69% 60% 67% 66% 68% 62% 64% 59% 67% 64% 1% 2% 79% 67% 70% 65%
IV:Z’:I'ZE ;e:g:?jgg another adult at this school who tells me | 74, 80% | 78% | 81% | 75% | 74% | 76% | 77% | 77% | 76% | 69% | 70% | 8% | 75% | 75% | 76% | 84% | 87% | 81% | 76% 7%
Lﬁzztt:::l my teachers with private or confidential information 45% R ) R R R R R R R 36% 39% 33% 50% 49% 51% 51% 59% 44% 47% 42%
Managing bullying 66% 70% | 72% | 68% = 60% @ 59% | 60% = 62% @ 62% | 61% | 58% = 58% | 57% | 72% = 74% & 69% 80% | 73% | 66% 65%
| feel safe at this school 71% 68% | 67% | 69% | 62% | 61% | 64% | 66% | 68% | 63% | 65% | 64% | 66% 81% | 82% 88% | 85% 70% 71%
This school deals fairly with bullying problems 57% 66% | 66% | 65% | 52% | 50% | 53% | 53% | 49% | 57% 4% | 41% | 61% | 61% | 62% 74% | 66% | 56% 58%
At this school there is support for students who are bullied 69% 75% 81% 70% 65% 65% 65% 66% 69% 63% 63% 65% 59% 72% 79% 63% 78% 68% 72% 65%
Respect for diversity 57% 63% | 66% | 61% = 50% @ 49% | 51% | 52% = 50% | 54% | 49% @ 46% | 54% | 61% = 61% @ 62% 71% | 64% | 56% 57%
All students are treated fairly at this school 49% 56% | 54% | 57% | 42% | 44% | 41% | 46% | 42% | 50% | 45% | 42% | 50% | 49% | 46% | 54% 59% | 57% 47% 51%
Students in this school respect each other's differences 53% 61% 64% 58% 42% 40% 45% 50% 47% 53% 46% 41% 51% 58% 61% 55% 70% 60% 53% 54%
gta‘tht'::f):‘:;’(')’n‘::if:;:s"fv:c{zr‘;’ resolve disagreements so 53% 58% | 66% | 51% | 50% | 49% | 52% | 51% | 50% | 52% (MM 36% | 48% | 57% | 58% | 55% 66% | 55% | 53% 52%
Teachers at this school treat students with respect 72% 78% 79% 77% 65% 66% 65% 62% 62% 65% 63% 67% 81% 80% 82% 88% 87% 72% 73%
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DOMAIN: SENIOR SECONDARY ASPIRATIONS

Hoppers Crossing Secondary College Results

Overall
Secondary
% Positive Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male % Positive % Positive
(n=1,287) (n=252) (n=117) (n=135) (n=252) (n=122) (n=130) (n=195) (n=104) (n=91) (n=224) (n=122) (n=102) (n=191) (n=112) (n=79) (n=173) (n=76) (n=97) (n=653) (n=634)

Year 7 - % Year 8 — % Year 9 - % Year 10 - % Year 11 - % Year 12 - % Female Male

Additional Questions

Do you plan to complete a Year 12 certificate?

Yes 81% ; ; . ; ; ; } } ; 80% 81% | 81% | 73% 7% | 4% | 87% 75%
No 4% ; ; ; ; ; ; ; : ; 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Unsure 14% ; - ; ; ; ; ; ; ; 24% 7% 2% | 4% | 10% | 21% 1% 4% 10% 19%

In the year after leaving school, what do you plan to do?

Go 1o university 44% ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; 39% 0% S s | sen | oa0% | s6% O 6% m
Do an apprenticeship or traineeship 8% - - - - - - - - - 8% 2% 15% 6% 4% 9% 11% 3% 18% 3% 14%
Go to TAFE / study a VET qualification 9% - - - - - - - - - 5% 3% 9% 13% 13% 14% 9% 4% 14% 6% 12%
Do paid work / look for a job 8% - - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 10% 8% 4% 13% 9% 7% 10% 6% 1%
Care for your child, other relative, or similar person <1% - - - - - - - - - <1% <1% 0% 0% 0% 0% <1% 1% 0% <1% 0%
Take a break before studying (e.g. gap year) 1% - - - - - - - - - 10% 13% 7% 1% 13% 8% 12% 14% 9% 13% 8%
Other 3% - - - - - - - - - 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Unsure 16% - - - - - - - - - 22% 19% 26% 12% 1% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 17%

DOMAIN: EXPERIENCE OF BULLYING

Hoppers Crossing Secondary College Results

Overall
Secondary
% Yes Total Female Male Total

Year 7 - % Yes Year 8 — % Yes Year 9 - % Yes Year 10 — % Yes Year 11 — % Yes Year 12 - % Yes Female Male

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male % Yes % Yes

Survey Factor

(n=1,287) (n=252) (n=117) (n=135) (n=252) (n=122) (n=130) (n=195) (n=104) (n=91) (n=224) (n=122) (n=102) (n=191) (n=112) (n=79) (n=173) (n=76) (n=97) (n=653) (n=634)

I have been bullied at my school this term 12% 15% 15% 16% WP ‘ 20% | 24% 12% 16% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 12% 13%
(] ] {J 0 { {J 0 0 ‘0 (] 0 {J 0 0 {] 0 0 {J 0 {J 0

'nZfrz’:szf:em”yb:;’]‘oﬁa&z%;;‘” unpleasant way or called 22% 21% | 25% | 20% (OB 34% | 38% | 24% | 32% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 12% | 22% 8% 8% 8% 21% | 23%
SO::; ;trt‘r’fg:?:sgu'f:f (:“;;‘I‘)‘ of things on purpose or 16% 16% | 21% | 13% PR 29% | 23% | 18% | 22% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 1% | 1% | 15% 5% 6% 8% 5% 19% | 12%
'a:zl’:etr":z’ d’;';’t ‘Z'pc:;dm;‘l‘)‘“ or threatened on purpose by 14% 20% 12% 27% 23% 20% 25% 13% 10% 18% 1% 8% 16% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 10% 18%
. . . . o 0 ‘o o 0 ‘0 o 0 0 o 0 ] o 0 ‘o 0 ‘o 0 o 0 0

'S::;’; Tﬁ;iﬁ:gﬁfi‘: ‘S’zcll’ayl ":‘T:‘;’;'I‘:’(CS;‘;:‘;”‘ from my 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% | 4% | 1% | 10% | 13% 7% 7% 9% 59% 6% 9% 1% 3% 4% 29% 10% 6%
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